
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3296

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015


JOB TO TRIBAL PERSONS IN RAILWAYS


3296. ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways promote some tribal youth sports persons to offer job in Railways; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of tribal persons appointed during the last three years and the current year, zone-

wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) Sports persons from all over the country, including tribal, are recruited on Indian Railways against sports quota on the basis of their sports achievements and stipulated conditions in terms of extant policy. There is no reservation in sports recruitment quota, therefore, separate data of tribal sports persons recruited against sports quota is not maintained on Indian Railways.

*****

